

**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS**

Sealed tenders are invited as per PPRA Rules 2010 from the all intending bidders/firms/parties/companies & pre-qualified firms on B-I/B-II Form for procurement of the following works.

S.#	NAME OF SCHEME	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY (M)	COMPLETION PERIOD	TENDER FEE
1	Construction Of Road From Mirpurkhas Umerkot Road @ Mile 40/1 To Village Sharif Samejo Gamoori Mile 0/0 - 0/2 (Remaining Work)	2.2000	0.0440	24 Months	3000
2	Construction Of Road From Nanaksar Bodar Farm To Mithoo Mehar Road To Village Piral Mehar Mile 0/0-0/4+330 (Remaining Work)	3.1500	0.0630	24 Months	3000
3	Construction Of Road From Jhudo Road To Mohammad Paryal Bhurgari Mile 0/0-0/4 (Remaining Work)	1.7000	0.0340	24 Months	3000
4	Construction of Road Bacha band road to village Tara Kolhi including Ch. Suleman Mile 0/0-0/5 (Remaining Work)	5.3500	0.1070	24 Months	3000
5	Construction of Road Samaro Bacha band road to vilalge Haji Mohabbat Brohi Mile 0/0-1/5 (Remaining Work)	11.6000	0.2320	24 Months	3000
6	Construction of Road Shah Nawaz Kalru road to village Bhooral Shah U/C Samaro Mile 0/0-2/4 Phase-I Mile 0/0-1/6 (2.80 Kms) (Remaining Work)	13.2000	0.2640	24 Months	3000
7	Construction of Road Samaro Bacha Band road @ Yaqoob Jan Sirhandi to Pir Waliullah Sarhandi and link to Bajir Khan Shahani Mile 0/0-0/7 (Remaining Work)	6.6000	0.1320	24 Months	3000
8	Construction of Road from Hasil Khan rind road to Cheel Bund Nawa Kot Road i/c Bridge Mile 0/0-0/3+330 (Remaining Work)	7.3000	0.1460	24 Months	3000
9	Construction of Road from Hothi Khan Chandio to Denisar Farm Mile 0/0-1/5 (Remaining Work)	12.7000	0.2540	24 Months	3000
10	Construction Of Road From Mohammad Umer Kapri To Village Saleh Dandhal Via Waris Dhandal & Siddique Bhatti Mile 0/0 - 1/4 (Remaining Work)	10.9000	0.2180	24 Months	3000
11	Construction Of Road From Kunri More Jhango Road To Village Moulvi Mohammad Rahim Dal Mile 0/0 - 1/2 (Remaining Work)	9.5000	0.1900	24 Months	3000
12	Construction Of Road From Fakir Mir Hassan Road To Mohammad Yousif Chandio Mile 0/0 - 0/4 (Remaining Work)	4.6000	0.0920	24 Months	3000
13	Construction Of Road From Lehno Lori Khan Mohammad Rind Road To Village Malook Fakir Rind Mile 0/0-0/1 (Remaining Work)	1.4000	0.0280	24 Months	3000

S.#	NAME OF SCHEME	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY (M)	COMPLETION PERIOD	TENDER FEE
14	Construction Of Road From Lehno Lori Khan Mohammad Rind Road To Village Azmat Rind Mile 0/0-0/1+330 (Remaining Work)	1.9000	0.0380	24 Months	3000
15	Construction Of Road From Nabisar Nawakot Road Upto Chelhar Road Mile 0/0-0/3 (Remaining Work)	3.5500	0.0710	24 Months	3000
16	Construction Of Road From Nabisar Road Nabisar Thar Road To Dargha Malook Shah Mile 0/0 - 0/4+330' (Remaining Work)	5.2000	0.1040	24 Months	3000
17	Construction Of Road From Bustan Nabisar Road To Village Sawan Khan Rind Via Noor Mohammad Dogar Mile 0/0 - 1/2 (Remaining Work)	10.5000	0.2100	24 Months	3000
18	Construction Of Road From Samaro Umerkot Munium Palli More Jhango (Karo Palli) Road To Village Dosu Chachar Mile 0/0 -1/7 (Remaining Work)	14.5000	0.2900	24 Months	3000
19	Construction Road From Samaro Umerkot Road To Dilawar Khan Banglani Mile:- 0/0 - 1/0 (Remaining Work)	7.3000	0.1460	24 Months	3000
20	Construction of road from Bustan Nabisar road to Lehno Lori road via Ghulab Khaskheli and Allah Yar Rind Mile 0/0-1/3 (Remaining Work)	13.0000	0.2600	24 Months	3000
21	Construction of road from Nabisar Thar Denisar From road to village Muhammad Khan Gishkori mile 0/0-0/4 (Remaining Work)	5.0000	0.1000	24 Months	3000
22	Construction Of Road From Ghulam Hyder Kapri Road To Village Kambhoo Khan Chandio Mile 0/3-0/5+330 (0.50 Kms) (Remaining Work)	3.2500	0.0650	24 Months	3000
23	Construction of road from GOR Colony road to Judicial Complex Mile 0/0-0/0+400 Rft. (0.12 Kms)	1.9730	0.0395	12 Months	3000
24	Construction Of Road From Dhoronaro Chhore Asian Bank To Lal Mohammad Samejo Road To Otaque Manjhi Samejo (Ismail Samejo) Mile 0/0-0/2 (Remaining Work)	1.9000	0.0380	24 Months	3000
25	Construction of Road from Shadi Palli road to village Bilawal Jhulan Mile 0/0-0/5 (1.00 Kms) (Remaining Work)	5.8000	0.1160	24 Months	3000

1. The intended participants can purchase the separate set of tenders on payment of tender fee shown against each work upto **05.03.2014 @ 1:00 P.M**, from the date of **13.02.2014**.

2. The tenders shall be received back and opened on **06.03.2014 @2:00P.M** in presence of tender opening/evaluation committee and bidders or their authorized representatives who wish to be present.

3. No conditional tender will be entertained.

4. In case the tenders remain un-responded, the next date of sale and opening of tenders will be as under:

Attempt	Date of Sale Blank Tenders	Date of Opening Tenders at 2:00 P.M
2nd	10.03.2014	10.03.2014
3rd	11.03.2014	11.03.2014

S.#	NAME OF SCHEME	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY (M)	COMPLETION PERIOD	TENDER FEE
-----	----------------	----------------	-------------------	-------------------	------------

5. If the undersigned happens to be out of the Headquarter on the date of opening of tenders the same will be opened on the next working day at 1:00 P.M.
6. The procuring agency may reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provision of PPRA Rules 2010.
7. Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN Certificates) and copy of N.I.C.
8. Under Taking on Affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or abandoned any work in the department.
9. Affidavit to the effect that the Firm/Contractor have not been black listed previously by any executing agency.
10. Affidavit with effect that all documents/particulars/information furnished are true correct.
11. In case of Firm. List of Partners/Partnership Deed, giving full particulars of Director/Proprietors or others connected alongwith Power of Attorney. In case of being sole proprietors such undertaking on Affidavit be furnished.
- 12(Note) The Tender Fees will be deposited in to National Bank of Pakistan under the Head of Account C02711 Receipt from Civil Admn: & Other Functions. Community Services Receipt (Others).

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS  
DIVISION UMERKOT**

*Copy forwarded with complements (alongwith CD of NIT) to the Secretary Information Technology submit with (I.T) Government of Sindh with request for arranging to place on the web site of Government of Sindh [www.sindhgovt.pk](http://www.sindhgovt.pk) as in*

**Copy forwarded to:-**

1. The Director Information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Sindh, Secretariat Block No: 96 Karachi alongwith seven copies of the Advertisement for its publication in leading Sindhi & Urdu 03 Newspapers English/Urdu and (Sindh
2. The Director (C.B) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Planning & Development Department Karachi.
3. The Chief Engineer, Highways Government of Sindh Hyderabad for favour of his kind information.
4. The Superintending Engineer Works & Services Department District Umerkot.
5. The Assistant Engineer Highways Sub-Division (all) Under W&S Deptt: Umerkot. He is directed for vide publicity and for office record.
6. Drawing Branch/Correspondence Branch, Notice Board.
7. The Divisional Accounts Officer (Local) for information.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS  
DIVISION UMERKOT**

**SCHEDULE "B"**

**NAME OF WORK: - Construction Of Road From Mirpurkhas Umerkot Road @ Mile 40/1 To Village Sharif Samejo Gamoori Mile 0/0 - 0/2 (Remaining Work)**

QUANTITY	ITEM OF WORKS	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	<b>EXCAVATION</b> Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges and other structures including dag belling dressing, refilling around structure with excavated earth, watering and ramming lead upto 5.00 ft. (in ordinary soil)			
	Quantity 1056 Cft.	@ Rs. 3176.25	P0%Cft.	3354
2	<b>CEMENT CONCRETE RATIO (1:4:8)</b> Cement concrete bricks or stone ballast 1 ½ - 2" gauge Ration 1:4:8			
	Quantity 239 Cft.	@ Rs. 9416.28	P%Cft.	22505
3	<b>PUCCA BRICK WORK RATIO 1:4</b> Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar 1:4			
	Quantity 474 Cft.	@ Rs. 12501.41	P%Cft.	59257
4	<b>CEMENT CONCRETE</b> Cement concrete plain including placing, compacting, finishing and curing, complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering (Ratio 1:2:4).			
	Quantity 89 Cft.	@ Rs. 14429.25	P%Cft.	12842
5	<b>FABRICATION</b> Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fastenings including cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars.)			
	Quantity 5.05 CWT	@ Rs. 4820.20	P.CWT	24342
6	<b>R.C.C. WORK. RATIO 1:2:4</b> Reinforced cement concrete work including all labour and materials except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending and binding which will be paid separately. This rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle). R.C. work in roof slab, berms, columns rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete in all respects. Ratio (1:2:4) 90 lbs cement 2 Cft. sand 4 Cft. Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.			
	Quantity 80 Cft.	@ Rs. 337.00	PCft.	26960
7	<b>ERECTION AND REMOVAL</b> Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C. or plain cement concrete works of Partial wood (2nd class) (a) Vertical.			
	Quantity 28 Sft	@ Rs. 3127.41	P%Sft	876
8	<b>CEMENT PLASTER 1:3</b> Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20.0' height. 1/2" thick.			
	Quantity 261 Sft	@ Rs. 2344.59	P%Sft	6119
			<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>156255</b>

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS  
DIVISION UMERKOT

S.No. 02

**SCHEDULE "B"****PART - "A"**

NAME OF WORK: -

Construction Of Road From Nanaksar Bodar Farm To Mithoo Mehar Road To Village Piral Mehar Mile 0/0-0/4+330 (Remaining Work)

QUANTITY	ITEM OF WORKS	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	<b>FORMATION</b> Earth work for road embankment by bulldozers, including ploughing, mixing, clod breaking, dressing, compacting with optimum moisture content. Lead upto 100 ft. and lift upto 5.0 ft. in all types of soil except Rick. If earth work is done by other than dep			
A	<b>Compacting 85% Modified AASHO Density</b> Quantity 115448 Cft.	@ Rs. 3656.23	P0%Cft.	422104
B	<b>Compacting 95-100% Modified AASHO Density</b> Quantity 40905 Cft.	@ Rs. 6190.17	P0%Cft.	253209
2	<b>SUB-BASE COURSE</b> Preparing Sub Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of 2"-1 1/2" in gauge of approved quality from approved quarry in required thickness (6" in 2 layers) to proper camber and grade, i/c hand packing, filling voids with 10 Cft. screening and non plastic quarry fines of approved quality and gauge from approved source watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per modified AASHO specification. (Rate i/cs all cost of materials T&P, labour and carriage upto site of work.			
	Quantity 575 Cft.	@ Rs. 10220.70	P%Cft.	58769
3	<b>BRICK EDGING</b> Laying Brick on end edging including supplying 9"x4 1/2"x3" first class bricks, excavation for laying edging with small size parallel to the road. Rate includes all cost of materials, T&P, labours, and carriage upto site of work.			
	Quantity 1392 Cft.	@ Rs. 2844.58	P%Cft.	39596
4	<b>BASE COURSE</b> Preparing base course including supplying and spreading stone metal or approved quality properly graded to maximum size of 1 1/2" in required thickness of (3") to proper camber and grade including supplying and spreading 15 Cft. Screening and non plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling including watering and compacting the same so as to achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specifications (Rate includes providing and using templates, camber plates, screens, forms etc. as directed). Rate includes all cost of materials. T&P labours and carriage upto site of work			
	Quantity 5120 Cft.	@ Rs. 11620.92	P%Cft.	594991
5	<b>THREE COAT SURFACE DRESSING</b> Providing surface dressing three coat on new or existing surface with 79 lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration and 9.75 cft of crush bajri of required size of 3/4"=3/8", including cleaning the road surface, rolling after each etc. complete. Rate includes all cost of materials, labours, T&P, and carriage upto site of work.			
	Quantity 38830 Cft.	@ Rs. 4324.89	P%Cft.	1679355
6	<b>EARTH WORK ON BERMS</b> Earth Work for embankment (Berms) from barrow pits including laying in 6" layers, clod breaking, ramming, dressing etc. complete. Lead upto 100 ft. and lift upto 5.0 ft. (in ordinary			
	Quantity 32366 Cft.	@ Rs. 2208.37	P0%Cft.	71476
			<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>3119500</b>
7	<b>ADD DIFFERENT COST BITUMEN</b> Quantity 13.69 Ton	@ Rs. 3267.00	P.Ton	44725
			<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>3164225</b>

**No. Premium will be allowed on Item No.**

**Note:** Item/Quantities/Rates and amount are estimated provisional and will be corrected to the Detail Working Estimate sanctioned by competent authority

CONTRACTOR

#REF!

S.No. 03

**SCHEDULE "B"****PART - "A"**

NAME OF WORK: -

Construction Of Road From Jhudo Road To Mohammad Paryal Bhurgari Mile  
0/0-0/4 (Remaining Work)

QUANTITY	ITEM OF WORKS	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	<b>FORMATION</b> Earth work for road embankment by bulldozers, including ploughing, mixing, clod breaking, dressing, compacting with optimum moisture content. Lead upto 100 ft. and lift upto 5.0 ft. in all types of soil except Rick. If earth work is done by other than dep			
A	<b>Compacting 85% Modified AASHO Density</b> Quantity 23832 Cft.	@ Rs. 3656.23	P0%Cft.	87133
B	<b>Compacting 95-100% Modified AASHO Density</b> Quantity 2400 Cft.	@ Rs. 6190.17	P0%Cft.	14856
2	<b>SUB-BASE COURSE</b> Preparing Sub Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of 2"-1 1/2" in gauge of approved quality from approved quarry in required thickness (6" in 2 layers) to proper camber and grade, i/c hand packing, filling voids with 10 Cft. screening and non plastic quarry fines of approved quality and gauge from approved source watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per modified AASHO specification. (Rate i/cs all cost of materials T&P, labour and carriage upto site of work.			
	Quantity 1200 Cft.	@ Rs. 10426.93	P%Cft.	125123
3	<b>BRICK EDGING</b> Laying Brick on end edging including supplying 9"x4 1/2"x3" first class bricks, excavation for laying edging with small size parallel to the road. Rate includes all cost of materials, T&P, labours, and carriage upto site of work.			
	Quantity 150 Cft.	@ Rs. 2948.78	P%Cft.	4659
4	<b>BASE COURSE</b> Preparing base course including supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality properly graded to maximum size of 1 1/2" in required thickness of (3") to proper camber and grade including supplying and spreading 15 Cft. Screening and non plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling including watering and compacting the same so as to achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specifications (Rate includes providing and using templates, camber plates, screens, forms etc. as directed). Rate includes all cost of materials. T&P labours and carriage upto site of work.			
	Quantity 600 Cft.	@ Rs. 11508.95	P%Cft.	69054
5	<b>THREE COAT SURFACE DRESSING</b> Providing surface dressing three coat on new or existing surface with 79 lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration and 9.75 cft of crush bajri of required size of 3/4"=3/8", including cleaning the road surface, rolling after each etc. complete. Rate includes all cost of materials, labours, T&P, and carriage upto site of work.			
	Quantity 34100 Cft.	@ Rs. 4318.20	P%Cft.	1472506
6	<b>EARTH WORK ON BERMS</b> Earth Work for embankment (Berms) from barrow pits including laying in 6" layers, clod breaking, ramming, dressing etc. complete. Lead upto 100 ft. and lift upto 5.0 ft. (in ordinary			
	Quantity 27200 Cft.	@ Rs. 2208.37	P0%Cft.	60068
			<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1833399</b>
7	<b>ADD DIFFERENT COST BITUMEN</b> Quantity 12.03 Ton	@ Rs. 3267.00	P.Ton	39290
			<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>1872689</b>

**No. Premium will be allowed on Item No.****Note:** Item/Quantities/Rates and amount are estimated provisional and will be corrected to the Detail Working Estimate sanctioned by competent authority

CONTRACTOR

#REF!